
 

E:\116TH OMNI ORDER\MLC- PROPOSED ORDER TO 116TH OMNIBUS OBJECTION 43623334.DOC  

UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT 
SOUTHERN DISTRICT OF NEW YORK 
---------------------------------------------------------------x 

: 
In re       :  Chapter 11 Case No. 

:  
MOTORS LIQUIDATION COMPANY, et al.,  :  09-50026 (REG) 
          f/k/a General Motors Corp., et al. : 

: 
Debtors.  : (Jointly Administered) 

: 
---------------------------------------------------------------x 
 
 

ORDER GRANTING DEBTORS’ 116TH OMNIBUS OBJECTION TO CLAIMS 
(Welfare Benefits Claims of Retired and Former Salaried and Executive Employees) 

 
Upon the 116th omnibus objection to expunge certain compensation and welfare 

benefits claims of retired and former salaried and executive employees, dated December 20, 

2010 (the “116th Omnibus Objection to Claims”),1 of Motors Liquidation Company (f/k/a 

General Motors Corporation) and its affiliated debtors, as debtors in possession (collectively, the 

“Debtors”), filed pursuant to section 502(b) of title 11, United States Code (the “Bankruptcy 

Code”), Rule 3007(d) of the Federal Rules of Bankruptcy Procedure (the “Bankruptcy Rules”), 

and this Court’s order approving procedures for the filing of omnibus objections to proofs of 

claim filed in these chapter 11 cases (the “Procedures Order”) (ECF No. 4180), seeking entry 

of an order disallowing and expunging the Salaried and Executive Employee Welfare Benefits 

Claims on the grounds that each Salaried and Executive Employee Welfare Benefits Claim is for 

an obligation for which the Debtors have no liability, all as more fully described in the 116th 

Omnibus Objection to Claims; and due and proper notice of the 116th Omnibus Objection to 

Claims having been provided, and it appearing that no other or further notice need be provided; 
                                                 
1  Capitalized terms used herein and not otherwise defined herein shall have the meanings ascribed to such 
terms in the 116th Omnibus Objection to Claims.   



 

E:\116TH OMNI ORDER\MLC- PROPOSED ORDER TO 116TH OMNIBUS OBJECTION 43623334.DOC 2 

and the Court having found and determined that the relief sought in the 116th Omnibus 

Objection to Claims is in the best interests of the Debtors, their estates, creditors, and all parties 

in interest and that the legal and factual bases set forth in the 116th Omnibus Objection to Claims 

establish just cause for the relief granted herein; and after due deliberation and sufficient cause 

appearing therefor, it is hereby  

ORDERED that the relief requested in the 116th Omnibus Objection to Claims is 

granted to the extent provided herein; and it is further 

ORDERED that, pursuant to section 502(b) of the Bankruptcy Code, the claims 

listed on Exhibit “A” (the “Order Exhibit”) annexed hereto under the heading “Claims to be 

Disallowed and Expunged” are disallowed and expunged; and it is further 

ORDERED that, if applicable, the 116th Omnibus Objection to Claims is 

adjourned with respect to the claims listed on the Order Exhibit annexed hereto under the 

heading “Objection Adjourned” to the date indicated on the Order Exhibit, subject to further 

adjournments (such actual hearing date, the “Adjourned Hearing Date”) (the “Adjourned 

Claims”), and the Debtors’ response deadline with respect to the Adjourned Claims shall be 

12:00 noon (prevailing Eastern Time) on the date that is three (3) business days before the 

Adjourned Hearing Date; and it is further 

ORDERED that, if applicable, the 116th Omnibus Objection to Claims is 

withdrawn with respect to the claims listed on the Order Exhibit annexed hereto under the 

heading “Objection Withdrawn”; and it is further  

ORDERED that, if applicable, the 116th Omnibus Objection to Claims is 

withdrawn with respect to the claims listed on the Order Exhibit annexed hereto under the 



 

E:\116TH OMNI ORDER\MLC- PROPOSED ORDER TO 116TH OMNIBUS OBJECTION 43623334.DOC 3 

heading “Claim Withdrawn” as those claims have been withdrawn by the corresponding 

claimant; and it is further  

ORDERED that this Order has no res judicata, estoppel, or other effect on the 

validity, allowance, or disallowance of, and all rights to object on any basis are expressly 

reserved with respect to any claim listed on Exhibit “A” annexed to the 116th Omnibus 

Objection to claims under the heading “Claims to be Disallowed and Expunged” that is not listed 

on the Order Exhibit; and it is further  

ORDERED that this Court shall retain jurisdiction to hear and determine all 

matters arising from or related to this Order.  

 
Dated: New York, New York 
 February 10, 2011 
  

s/ Robert E. Gerber  
United States Bankruptcy Judge 

 



Exhibit A116th Omnibus Objection Motors Liquidation Company, et al.

Case No. 09-50026 (REG),  Jointly Administered

CLAIMS TO BE DISALLOWED AND EXPUNGED

Name and Address of Claimant Claim # Debtor Grounds For 

Objection

Objection Page 

Reference

Claim Amount and 

Priority (1) 

62282 $0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$147,239.00

$147,239.00

(S)

(A)

(P)

(U)

(T)

OXFORD, MI 48371

ADAIR, BONNIE CLIFT

3070 STANTON RD

Pgs. 1-5No Liability; 

Claims seek 

recovery of 

amounts for which 

the Debtors are not 

liable

Motors 

Liquidation 

Company

62285 $0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$120,188.00

$120,188.00

(S)

(A)

(P)

(U)

(T)

OXFORD, MI 48371

ADAIR, BONNIE CLIFT

3070 STANTON RD

Pgs. 1-5No Liability; 

Claims seek 

recovery of 

amounts for which 

the Debtors are not 

liable

Motors 

Liquidation 

Company

63176 $0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$298,000.00

$298,000.00

(S)

(A)

(P)

(U)

(T)

TROY, MI 48098

ALAGNA, RICHARD R

4559 WINTERGREEN DR

Pgs. 1-5No Liability; 

Claims seek 

recovery of 

amounts for which 

the Debtors are not 

liable

Motors 

Liquidation 

Company

62347 $0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$34,854.00

$34,854.00

(S)

(A)

(P)

(U)

(T)

CLARKSTON, MI 48346

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

ALLEN GREEN

6800 DEERHILL DRIVE

Pgs. 1-5No Liability; 

Claims seek 

recovery of 

amounts for which 

the Debtors are not 

liable

Motors 

Liquidation 

Company

62683 $0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$25,270.00

$25,270.00

(S)

(A)

(P)

(U)

(T)

MOREHEAD CITY, NC 28557

ANTHONY FRENCH

4300 WARD DR

Pgs. 1-5No Liability; 

Claims seek 

recovery of 

amounts for which 

the Debtors are not 

liable

Motors 

Liquidation 

Company

61149 $0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$40,508.00

$40,508.00

(S)

(A)

(P)

(U)

(T)

JANESVILLE, WI 53545

APPLEMAN, ORVAL L

5321 N RIVER RD

Pgs. 1-5No Liability; 

Claims seek 

recovery of 

amounts for which 

the Debtors are not 

liable

Motors 

Liquidation 

Company

Page 1
(1)  In the "Claim Amount and Priority" column, (S) = secured claim, (A) = administrative expense claim, (P) = priority claim, (U) 

= unsecured claim and (T) = total claim. The amounts listed are taken directly from the proofs of claim, and thus replicate any 

mathematical errors on the proofs of claim. Where the claim amount is zero, unliquidated, unidentified, or otherwise cannot be 

determined, the amount listed is "0.00".

(2)  Claims on the exhibit are sorted in alphabetical order based on the creditor name as listed on proof of claim form.



Exhibit A116th Omnibus Objection Motors Liquidation Company, et al.

Case No. 09-50026 (REG),  Jointly Administered

CLAIMS TO BE DISALLOWED AND EXPUNGED

Name and Address of Claimant Claim # Debtor Grounds For 

Objection

Objection Page 

Reference

Claim Amount and 

Priority (1) 

59861 $0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$58,300.00

$58,300.00

(S)

(A)

(P)

(U)

(T)

NAPERVILLE, IL 60540

ARGENZIANO JOHN T

224 TUPELO AVE

Pgs. 1-5No Liability; 

Claims seek 

recovery of 

amounts for which 

the Debtors are not 

liable

Motors 

Liquidation 

Company

59860 $0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$28,614.00

$28,614.00

(S)

(A)

(P)

(U)

(T)

NAPERVILLE, IL 60540

ARGENZIANO, JOHN T

224 TUPELO AVE

Pgs. 1-5No Liability; 

Claims seek 

recovery of 

amounts for which 

the Debtors are not 

liable

Motors 

Liquidation 

Company

61551 $0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$115,690.00

$115,690.00

(S)

(A)

(P)

(U)

(T)

ROCHESTER HILLS, MI 48306

BAHROLOOMI ALI B

3488 CHARLWOOD DR

Pgs. 1-5No Liability; 

Claims seek 

recovery of 

amounts for which 

the Debtors are not 

liable

Motors 

Liquidation 

Company

61504 $0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$108,404.00

$108,404.00

(S)

(A)

(P)

(U)

(T)

ROCHESTER HILLS, MI 48306

BAHROLOOMI, ALI B

3488 CHARLWOOD DR

Pgs. 1-5No Liability; 

Claims seek 

recovery of 

amounts for which 

the Debtors are not 

liable

Motors 

Liquidation 

Company

38914 $0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$43,302.00

$43,302.00

(S)

(A)

(P)

(U)

(T)

LINDALE, TX 75771

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

BERNARD KOOGLER

811 PINELAND LN

Pgs. 1-5No Liability; 

Claims seek 

recovery of 

amounts for which 

the Debtors are not 

liable

Motors 

Liquidation 

Company

44108 $0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$40,000.00

$40,000.00

(S)

(A)

(P)

(U)

(T)

CENTERVILLE, IA 52544

BILLY L WILSON

23958 18TH AVE

Pgs. 1-5No Liability; 

Claims seek 

recovery of 

amounts for which 

the Debtors are not 

liable

Motors 

Liquidation 

Company

Page 2
(1)  In the "Claim Amount and Priority" column, (S) = secured claim, (A) = administrative expense claim, (P) = priority claim, (U) 

= unsecured claim and (T) = total claim. The amounts listed are taken directly from the proofs of claim, and thus replicate any 

mathematical errors on the proofs of claim. Where the claim amount is zero, unliquidated, unidentified, or otherwise cannot be 

determined, the amount listed is "0.00".

(2)  Claims on the exhibit are sorted in alphabetical order based on the creditor name as listed on proof of claim form.



Exhibit A116th Omnibus Objection Motors Liquidation Company, et al.

Case No. 09-50026 (REG),  Jointly Administered

CLAIMS TO BE DISALLOWED AND EXPUNGED

Name and Address of Claimant Claim # Debtor Grounds For 

Objection

Objection Page 

Reference

Claim Amount and 

Priority (1) 

44110 $0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$17,385.00

$17,385.00

(S)

(A)

(P)

(U)

(T)

CENTERVILLE, IA 52544

BILLY L WILSON

23958 180TH AVE

Pgs. 1-5No Liability; 

Claims seek 

recovery of 

amounts for which 

the Debtors are not 

liable

Motors 

Liquidation 

Company

43350 $0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$26,524.00

$26,524.00

(S)

(A)

(P)

(U)

(T)

HIGHLAND, MI 48357

BORICH, DONALD J

1929 ADDALEEN RD

Pgs. 1-5No Liability; 

Claims seek 

recovery of 

amounts for which 

the Debtors are not 

liable

Motors 

Liquidation 

Company

45953 $0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$140,383.00

$140,383.00

(S)

(A)

(P)

(U)

(T)

GREENSBORO, GA 30642

CARL FREEMAN

1031 PARKERS FORT

Pgs. 1-5No Liability; 

Claims seek 

recovery of 

amounts for which 

the Debtors are not 

liable

Motors 

Liquidation 

Company

43351 $0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$35,530.00

$35,530.00

(S)

(A)

(P)

(U)

(T)

HIGHLAND, MI 48357

CAROL BORICH

1929 ADDALEEN ROAD

Pgs. 1-5No Liability; 

Claims seek 

recovery of 

amounts for which 

the Debtors are not 

liable

Motors 

Liquidation 

Company

62286 $0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$125,028.00

$125,028.00

(S)

(A)

(P)

(U)

(T)

BOKEELIA, FL 33922

CHARLES A STARK

11770 TAWAS CT

Pgs. 1-5No Liability; 

Claims seek 

recovery of 

amounts for which 

the Debtors are not 

liable

Motors 

Liquidation 

Company

62746 $0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$52,700.00

$52,700.00

(S)

(A)

(P)

(U)

(T)

BOKEELIA, FL 33922

CHARLES A STARK

11770 TAWAS CT

Pgs. 1-5No Liability; 

Claims seek 

recovery of 

amounts for which 

the Debtors are not 

liable

Motors 

Liquidation 

Company

Page 3
(1)  In the "Claim Amount and Priority" column, (S) = secured claim, (A) = administrative expense claim, (P) = priority claim, (U) 

= unsecured claim and (T) = total claim. The amounts listed are taken directly from the proofs of claim, and thus replicate any 

mathematical errors on the proofs of claim. Where the claim amount is zero, unliquidated, unidentified, or otherwise cannot be 

determined, the amount listed is "0.00".

(2)  Claims on the exhibit are sorted in alphabetical order based on the creditor name as listed on proof of claim form.



Exhibit A116th Omnibus Objection Motors Liquidation Company, et al.

Case No. 09-50026 (REG),  Jointly Administered

CLAIMS TO BE DISALLOWED AND EXPUNGED

Name and Address of Claimant Claim # Debtor Grounds For 

Objection

Objection Page 

Reference

Claim Amount and 

Priority (1) 

44265 $0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$123,481.00

$123,481.00

(S)

(A)

(P)

(U)

(T)

METAIRIE, LA 70006

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

CINDY PROVENSAL

4609 BARNETT ST

Pgs. 1-5No Liability; 

Claims seek 

recovery of 

amounts for which 

the Debtors are not 

liable

Motors 

Liquidation 

Company

49694 $0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$73,580.00

$73,580.00

(S)

(A)

(P)

(U)

(T)

OKLAHOMA CITY, OK 73155

CRUMP, LEON N

PO BOX 55523

Pgs. 1-5No Liability; 

Claims seek 

recovery of 

amounts for which 

the Debtors are not 

liable

Motors 

Liquidation 

Company

61346 $0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$23,468.00

$23,468.00

(S)

(A)

(P)

(U)

(T)

STERLING HEIGHTS, MI 48310

DANIEL HADDAD

3262 DONNA DR

Pgs. 1-5No Liability; 

Claims seek 

recovery of 

amounts for which 

the Debtors are not 

liable

Motors 

Liquidation 

Company

62390 $0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$157,431.00

$157,431.00

(S)

(A)

(P)

(U)

(T)

ALPHARETTA, GA 30022

DAVID VOLPE

240 BERRY GLEN CT.

Pgs. 1-5No Liability; 

Claims seek 

recovery of 

amounts for which 

the Debtors are not 

liable

Motors 

Liquidation 

Company

61361 $0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$2,734,292.00

$2,734,292.00

(S)

(A)

(P)

(U)

(T)

CLARKSTON, MI 48348

DEVENDORF, FREDERIC E

8233 CARIBOU TRL

Pgs. 1-5No Liability; 

Claims seek 

recovery of 

amounts for which 

the Debtors are not 

liable

Motors 

Liquidation 

Company

37608 $0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$41,634.00

$41,634.00

(S)

(A)

(P)

(U)

(T)

CADILLAC, MI 49601

DONALD MURRAY

6472 DEVON LN

Pgs. 1-5No Liability; 

Claims seek 

recovery of 

amounts for which 

the Debtors are not 

liable

Motors 

Liquidation 

Company

Page 4
(1)  In the "Claim Amount and Priority" column, (S) = secured claim, (A) = administrative expense claim, (P) = priority claim, (U) 

= unsecured claim and (T) = total claim. The amounts listed are taken directly from the proofs of claim, and thus replicate any 

mathematical errors on the proofs of claim. Where the claim amount is zero, unliquidated, unidentified, or otherwise cannot be 

determined, the amount listed is "0.00".

(2)  Claims on the exhibit are sorted in alphabetical order based on the creditor name as listed on proof of claim form.



Exhibit A116th Omnibus Objection Motors Liquidation Company, et al.

Case No. 09-50026 (REG),  Jointly Administered

CLAIMS TO BE DISALLOWED AND EXPUNGED

Name and Address of Claimant Claim # Debtor Grounds For 

Objection

Objection Page 

Reference

Claim Amount and 

Priority (1) 

62233 $0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$74,690.00

$74,690.00

(S)

(A)

(P)

(U)

(T)

SANTA BARBARA, CA 93108

DONNA MASON

5 ROSEMARY LN

Pgs. 1-5No Liability; 

Claims seek 

recovery of 

amounts for which 

the Debtors are not 

liable

Motors 

Liquidation 

Company

63152 $0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$40,420.00

$40,420.00

(S)

(A)

(P)

(U)

(T)

LOUISVILLE, KY 40207

DORIS J THOMASSON

3612 WILLIS AVENUE

Pgs. 1-5No Liability; 

Claims seek 

recovery of 

amounts for which 

the Debtors are not 

liable

Motors 

Liquidation 

Company

62722 $0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$5,829.30

$5,829.30

(S)

(A)

(P)

(U)

(T)

CHARLOTTE, NC 28226

EDWIN POWELL

4400 PEBBLE POND DR

Pgs. 1-5No Liability; 

Claims seek 

recovery of 

amounts for which 

the Debtors are not 

liable

Motors 

Liquidation 

Company

62723 $0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$78,485.00

$78,485.00

(S)

(A)

(P)

(U)

(T)

CHARLOTTE, NC 28226

EDWIN POWELL

4400 PEBBLE POND DR

Pgs. 1-5No Liability; 

Claims seek 

recovery of 

amounts for which 

the Debtors are not 

liable

Motors 

Liquidation 

Company

62724 $0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$59,620.00

$59,620.00

(S)

(A)

(P)

(U)

(T)

CHARLOTTE, NC 28226

EDWIN POWELL

4400 PEBBLE POND DR

Pgs. 1-5No Liability; 

Claims seek 

recovery of 

amounts for which 

the Debtors are not 

liable

Motors 

Liquidation 

Company

44392 $0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$165,074.00

$165,074.00

(S)

(A)

(P)

(U)

(T)

CENTERVILLE, OH 45458

ETTER, KENNETH L

8716 MALTBIE RD

Pgs. 1-5No Liability; 

Claims seek 

recovery of 

amounts for which 

the Debtors are not 

liable

Motors 

Liquidation 

Company

Page 5
(1)  In the "Claim Amount and Priority" column, (S) = secured claim, (A) = administrative expense claim, (P) = priority claim, (U) 

= unsecured claim and (T) = total claim. The amounts listed are taken directly from the proofs of claim, and thus replicate any 

mathematical errors on the proofs of claim. Where the claim amount is zero, unliquidated, unidentified, or otherwise cannot be 

determined, the amount listed is "0.00".

(2)  Claims on the exhibit are sorted in alphabetical order based on the creditor name as listed on proof of claim form.



Exhibit A116th Omnibus Objection Motors Liquidation Company, et al.

Case No. 09-50026 (REG),  Jointly Administered

CLAIMS TO BE DISALLOWED AND EXPUNGED

Name and Address of Claimant Claim # Debtor Grounds For 

Objection

Objection Page 

Reference

Claim Amount and 

Priority (1) 

46633 $0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$143,397.00

$143,397.00

(S)

(A)

(P)

(U)

(T)

SUNRISE BEACH, MO 65079

FRANK SCARPINO

165 CIMMARON BAY CIR

Pgs. 1-5No Liability; 

Claims seek 

recovery of 

amounts for which 

the Debtors are not 

liable

Motors 

Liquidation 

Company

46634 $0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$43,576.00

$43,576.00

(S)

(A)

(P)

(U)

(T)

SUNRISE BEACH, MO 65079

FRANK SCARPINO

165 CIMMARON BAY CIR

Pgs. 1-5No Liability; 

Claims seek 

recovery of 

amounts for which 

the Debtors are not 

liable

Motors 

Liquidation 

Company

63156 $0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$148,500.00

$148,500.00

(S)

(A)

(P)

(U)

(T)

GRAND RAPIDS, MI 49512

FREDRIC ALDRICH 

2772 PFEIFFER WOODS DR SE

APPT 3202

Pgs. 1-5No Liability; 

Claims seek 

recovery of 

amounts for which 

the Debtors are not 

liable

Motors 

Liquidation 

Company

63157 $0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$70,747.00

$70,747.00

(S)

(A)

(P)

(U)

(T)

GRAND RAPIDS, MI 49512

FREDRIC ALDRICH 

2772 PFEIFFER WOODS DR SE

APPT 3202

Pgs. 1-5No Liability; 

Claims seek 

recovery of 

amounts for which 

the Debtors are not 

liable

Motors 

Liquidation 

Company

61095 $0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$82,468.00

$82,468.00

(S)

(A)

(P)

(U)

(T)

SAGINAW, MI 48603

GEORGE W BAUMANN JR

2290 HEMMETER ROAD

Pgs. 1-5No Liability; 

Claims seek 

recovery of 

amounts for which 

the Debtors are not 

liable

Motors 

Liquidation 

Company

44626 $0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$29,811.00

$29,811.00

(S)

(A)

(P)

(U)

(T)

ESTERO, FL 33928

JAMES GAVIN

20226 COUNTRY CLUB DRIVE

Pgs. 1-5No Liability; 

Claims seek 

recovery of 

amounts for which 

the Debtors are not 

liable

Motors 

Liquidation 

Company

Page 6
(1)  In the "Claim Amount and Priority" column, (S) = secured claim, (A) = administrative expense claim, (P) = priority claim, (U) 

= unsecured claim and (T) = total claim. The amounts listed are taken directly from the proofs of claim, and thus replicate any 

mathematical errors on the proofs of claim. Where the claim amount is zero, unliquidated, unidentified, or otherwise cannot be 

determined, the amount listed is "0.00".

(2)  Claims on the exhibit are sorted in alphabetical order based on the creditor name as listed on proof of claim form.



Exhibit A116th Omnibus Objection Motors Liquidation Company, et al.

Case No. 09-50026 (REG),  Jointly Administered

CLAIMS TO BE DISALLOWED AND EXPUNGED

Name and Address of Claimant Claim # Debtor Grounds For 

Objection

Objection Page 

Reference

Claim Amount and 

Priority (1) 

43927 $0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$163,933.00

$163,933.00

(S)

(A)

(P)

(U)

(T)

JANESVILLE, WI 53546

JAMES W ARMSTRONG

717 SUFFOLK DR

Pgs. 1-5No Liability; 

Claims seek 

recovery of 

amounts for which 

the Debtors are not 

liable

Motors 

Liquidation 

Company

43928 $0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$55,000.00

$55,000.00

(S)

(A)

(P)

(U)

(T)

JANESVILLE, WI 53546

JAMES W ARMSTRONG

717 SUFFOLK DR

Pgs. 1-5No Liability; 

Claims seek 

recovery of 

amounts for which 

the Debtors are not 

liable

Motors 

Liquidation 

Company

61402 $0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$190,000.00

$190,000.00

(S)

(A)

(P)

(U)

(T)

WATERFORD, MI 48329

JERRY IMBODEN

4001 LAKEWOOD DR

Pgs. 1-5No Liability; 

Claims seek 

recovery of 

amounts for which 

the Debtors are not 

liable

Motors 

Liquidation 

Company

45827 $0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$123,885.00

$123,885.00

(S)

(A)

(P)

(U)

(T)

DEWITT, MI 48820

JOHN BAIBAK

3237 OLD HICKORY TRAIL

Pgs. 1-5No Liability; 

Claims seek 

recovery of 

amounts for which 

the Debtors are not 

liable

Motors 

Liquidation 

Company

44222 $0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$29,108.00

$29,108.00

(S)

(A)

(P)

(U)

(T)

BEL AIR, MD 21014

JOHN KARRAS

809 TURTLECREEK COURT

Pgs. 1-5No Liability; 

Claims seek 

recovery of 

amounts for which 

the Debtors are not 

liable

Motors 

Liquidation 

Company

61253 $0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$138,154.00

$138,154.00

(S)

(A)

(P)

(U)

(T)

ROCHESTER HILLS, MI 48306

JON MIDBO

775 BIRCH TREE LANE

Pgs. 1-5No Liability; 

Claims seek 

recovery of 

amounts for which 

the Debtors are not 

liable

Motors 

Liquidation 

Company

Page 7
(1)  In the "Claim Amount and Priority" column, (S) = secured claim, (A) = administrative expense claim, (P) = priority claim, (U) 

= unsecured claim and (T) = total claim. The amounts listed are taken directly from the proofs of claim, and thus replicate any 

mathematical errors on the proofs of claim. Where the claim amount is zero, unliquidated, unidentified, or otherwise cannot be 

determined, the amount listed is "0.00".

(2)  Claims on the exhibit are sorted in alphabetical order based on the creditor name as listed on proof of claim form.



Exhibit A116th Omnibus Objection Motors Liquidation Company, et al.

Case No. 09-50026 (REG),  Jointly Administered

CLAIMS TO BE DISALLOWED AND EXPUNGED

Name and Address of Claimant Claim # Debtor Grounds For 

Objection

Objection Page 

Reference

Claim Amount and 

Priority (1) 

62208 $0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$91,610.00

$91,610.00

(S)

(A)

(P)

(U)

(T)

LEONARD, MI 48367

KALA WILLIAM B

1326 FRICK RD

Pgs. 1-5No Liability; 

Claims seek 

recovery of 

amounts for which 

the Debtors are not 

liable

Motors 

Liquidation 

Company

62209 $0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$1,141,000.00

$1,141,000.00

(S)

(A)

(P)

(U)

(T)

LEONARD, MI 48367

KALA WILLIAM B

1326 FRICK RD

Pgs. 1-5No Liability; 

Claims seek 

recovery of 

amounts for which 

the Debtors are not 

liable

Motors 

Liquidation 

Company

63026 $0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$5,000,000.00

$5,000,000.00

(S)

(A)

(P)

(U)

(T)

SHELBY TOWNSHIP, MI 48316

KENNETH MICHIE

56796 SAINT JAMES DR

Pgs. 1-5No Liability; 

Claims seek 

recovery of 

amounts for which 

the Debtors are not 

liable

Motors 

Liquidation 

Company

63028 $0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$503,900.00

$503,900.00

(S)

(A)

(P)

(U)

(T)

SHELBY TOWNSHIP, MI 48316

KENNETH MICHIE

56796 ST JAMES DR

Pgs. 1-5No Liability; 

Claims seek 

recovery of 

amounts for which 

the Debtors are not 

liable

Motors 

Liquidation 

Company

63029 $0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$108,290.00

$108,290.00

(S)

(A)

(P)

(U)

(T)

SHELBY TOWNSHIP, MI 48316

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

KENNETH MICHIE

56796 SAINT JAMES DR

Pgs. 1-5No Liability; 

Claims seek 

recovery of 

amounts for which 

the Debtors are not 

liable

Motors 

Liquidation 

Company

44311 $0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$57,893.00

$57,893.00

(S)

(A)

(P)

(U)

(T)

SAGINAW, MI 48603

KUSOWSKI, FRANCIS J

3404 VOIGHT PL

Pgs. 1-5No Liability; 

Claims seek 

recovery of 

amounts for which 

the Debtors are not 

liable

Motors 

Liquidation 

Company

Page 8
(1)  In the "Claim Amount and Priority" column, (S) = secured claim, (A) = administrative expense claim, (P) = priority claim, (U) 

= unsecured claim and (T) = total claim. The amounts listed are taken directly from the proofs of claim, and thus replicate any 

mathematical errors on the proofs of claim. Where the claim amount is zero, unliquidated, unidentified, or otherwise cannot be 

determined, the amount listed is "0.00".

(2)  Claims on the exhibit are sorted in alphabetical order based on the creditor name as listed on proof of claim form.



Exhibit A116th Omnibus Objection Motors Liquidation Company, et al.

Case No. 09-50026 (REG),  Jointly Administered

CLAIMS TO BE DISALLOWED AND EXPUNGED

Name and Address of Claimant Claim # Debtor Grounds For 

Objection

Objection Page 

Reference

Claim Amount and 

Priority (1) 

43948 $0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$134,473.00

$134,473.00

(S)

(A)

(P)

(U)

(T)

ROCHESTER HILLS, MI 48309

LANKER, TERRY A

583 SNOWMASS DR

Pgs. 1-5No Liability; 

Claims seek 

recovery of 

amounts for which 

the Debtors are not 

liable

Motors 

Liquidation 

Company

63413 $0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$48,005.00

$48,005.00

(S)

(A)

(P)

(U)

(T)

ENGLEWOOD, FL 34224

LARRY L SNAPP

6610 GASPARILLA PINE BLVD #112

Pgs. 1-5No Liability; 

Claims seek 

recovery of 

amounts for which 

the Debtors are not 

liable

Motors 

Liquidation 

Company

62234 $0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$32,168.59

$32,168.59

(S)

(A)

(P)

(U)

(T)

SANTA BARBARA, CA 93108

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

LAWRENCE MASON

5 ROSEMARY LANE

Pgs. 1-5No Liability; 

Claims seek 

recovery of 

amounts for which 

the Debtors are not 

liable

Motors 

Liquidation 

Company

63147 $0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$62,476.00

$62,476.00

(S)

(A)

(P)

(U)

(T)

HUDSON OAKS, TX 76087

LIPTACK, ROBERT E

319 HIDDEN OAKS DR

Pgs. 1-5No Liability; 

Claims seek 

recovery of 

amounts for which 

the Debtors are not 

liable

Motors 

Liquidation 

Company

61380 $0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$147,693.00

$147,693.00

(S)

(A)

(P)

(U)

(T)

CLARKSTON, MI 48346

LOMBARDO DENNIS M

4730 CECELIA ANN CT

Pgs. 1-5No Liability; 

Claims seek 

recovery of 

amounts for which 

the Debtors are not 

liable

Motors 

Liquidation 

Company

61403 $0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$900,000.00

$900,000.00

(S)

(A)

(P)

(U)

(T)

PONTE VEDRA BEACH, FL 32082

LOUIS LINDEMAN JR

114 SURREY LN

Pgs. 1-5No Liability; 

Claims seek 

recovery of 

amounts for which 

the Debtors are not 

liable

Motors 

Liquidation 

Company

Page 9
(1)  In the "Claim Amount and Priority" column, (S) = secured claim, (A) = administrative expense claim, (P) = priority claim, (U) 

= unsecured claim and (T) = total claim. The amounts listed are taken directly from the proofs of claim, and thus replicate any 

mathematical errors on the proofs of claim. Where the claim amount is zero, unliquidated, unidentified, or otherwise cannot be 

determined, the amount listed is "0.00".

(2)  Claims on the exhibit are sorted in alphabetical order based on the creditor name as listed on proof of claim form.



Exhibit A116th Omnibus Objection Motors Liquidation Company, et al.

Case No. 09-50026 (REG),  Jointly Administered

CLAIMS TO BE DISALLOWED AND EXPUNGED

Name and Address of Claimant Claim # Debtor Grounds For 

Objection

Objection Page 

Reference

Claim Amount and 

Priority (1) 

61352 $0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$145,200.00

$145,200.00

(S)

(A)

(P)

(U)

(T)

JANESVILLE, WI 53545

MAURICE J FREY

1957 EASTWOOD AVENUE

Pgs. 1-5No Liability; 

Claims seek 

recovery of 

amounts for which 

the Debtors are not 

liable

Motors 

Liquidation 

Company

61353 $0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$4,607.00

$4,607.00

(S)

(A)

(P)

(U)

(T)

JANESVILLE, WI 53545

MAURICE J FREY

1957 EASTWOOD AVE

Pgs. 1-5No Liability; 

Claims seek 

recovery of 

amounts for which 

the Debtors are not 

liable

Motors 

Liquidation 

Company

61354 $0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$100,000.00

$100,000.00

(S)

(A)

(P)

(U)

(T)

JANESVILLE, WI 53545

MAURICE J FREY

1957 EASTWOOD AVE

Pgs. 1-5No Liability; 

Claims seek 

recovery of 

amounts for which 

the Debtors are not 

liable

Motors 

Liquidation 

Company

37989 $0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$8,068.50

$8,068.50

(S)

(A)

(P)

(U)

(T)

BROWNSTOWN, MI 48134

MCCABE CAROLE A

27113 WALLOON WAY

Pgs. 1-5No Liability; 

Claims seek 

recovery of 

amounts for which 

the Debtors are not 

liable

Motors 

Liquidation 

Company

38130 $0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$531,000.00

$531,000.00

(S)

(A)

(P)

(U)

(T)

BROWNSTOWN, MI 48134

MCCABE CAROLE A

27113 WALLOON WAY

Pgs. 1-5No Liability; 

Claims seek 

recovery of 

amounts for which 

the Debtors are not 

liable

Motors 

Liquidation 

Company

61728 $0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$85,000.00

$85,000.00

(S)

(A)

(P)

(U)

(T)

JANESVILLE, WI 53545

MILLER ARLAN K

3318 W ROLLINGWOOD DR

Pgs. 1-5No Liability; 

Claims seek 

recovery of 

amounts for which 

the Debtors are not 

liable

Motors 

Liquidation 

Company

Page 10
(1)  In the "Claim Amount and Priority" column, (S) = secured claim, (A) = administrative expense claim, (P) = priority claim, (U) 

= unsecured claim and (T) = total claim. The amounts listed are taken directly from the proofs of claim, and thus replicate any 

mathematical errors on the proofs of claim. Where the claim amount is zero, unliquidated, unidentified, or otherwise cannot be 

determined, the amount listed is "0.00".

(2)  Claims on the exhibit are sorted in alphabetical order based on the creditor name as listed on proof of claim form.



Exhibit A116th Omnibus Objection Motors Liquidation Company, et al.

Case No. 09-50026 (REG),  Jointly Administered

CLAIMS TO BE DISALLOWED AND EXPUNGED

Name and Address of Claimant Claim # Debtor Grounds For 

Objection

Objection Page 

Reference

Claim Amount and 

Priority (1) 

61726 $0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$47,000.00

$47,000.00

(S)

(A)

(P)

(U)

(T)

JANESVILLE, WI 53545

MILLER, ARLAN K

3318 W ROLLINGWOOD DR

Pgs. 1-5No Liability; 

Claims seek 

recovery of 

amounts for which 

the Debtors are not 

liable

Motors 

Liquidation 

Company

44001 $0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$127,900.00

$127,900.00

(S)

(A)

(P)

(U)

(T)

SHOW LOW, AZ 85901

MORLEY BRADFORD

900 N BISON GOLF COURT

Pgs. 1-5No Liability; 

Claims seek 

recovery of 

amounts for which 

the Debtors are not 

liable

Motors 

Liquidation 

Company

38132 $0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$23,256.00

$23,256.00

(S)

(A)

(P)

(U)

(T)

SOUTHFIELD, MI 48076

NELSON, CHARLOTTE R

19901 NORTHBROOK DR

Pgs. 1-5No Liability; 

Claims seek 

recovery of 

amounts for which 

the Debtors are not 

liable

Motors 

Liquidation 

Company

45963 $0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$143,484.00

$143,484.00

(S)

(A)

(P)

(U)

(T)

HALE, MI 48739

OWEN, RONALD W

PO BOX 585

Pgs. 1-5No Liability; 

Claims seek 

recovery of 

amounts for which 

the Debtors are not 

liable

Motors 

Liquidation 

Company

45433 $0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$208,775.00

$208,775.00

(S)

(A)

(P)

(U)

(T)

WARREN, MI 48091

PANASIUK, LUBOMIR M

25447 CURIE AVE

Pgs. 1-5No Liability; 

Claims seek 

recovery of 

amounts for which 

the Debtors are not 

liable

Motors 

Liquidation 

Company

43949 $0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$140,850.00

$140,850.00

(S)

(A)

(P)

(U)

(T)

ROCHESTER HILLS, MI 48309

PATRICIA R LANKER

583 SNOWMASS DR

Pgs. 1-5No Liability; 

Claims seek 

recovery of 

amounts for which 

the Debtors are not 

liable

Motors 

Liquidation 

Company

Page 11
(1)  In the "Claim Amount and Priority" column, (S) = secured claim, (A) = administrative expense claim, (P) = priority claim, (U) 

= unsecured claim and (T) = total claim. The amounts listed are taken directly from the proofs of claim, and thus replicate any 

mathematical errors on the proofs of claim. Where the claim amount is zero, unliquidated, unidentified, or otherwise cannot be 

determined, the amount listed is "0.00".

(2)  Claims on the exhibit are sorted in alphabetical order based on the creditor name as listed on proof of claim form.



Exhibit A116th Omnibus Objection Motors Liquidation Company, et al.

Case No. 09-50026 (REG),  Jointly Administered

CLAIMS TO BE DISALLOWED AND EXPUNGED

Name and Address of Claimant Claim # Debtor Grounds For 

Objection

Objection Page 

Reference

Claim Amount and 

Priority (1) 

45957 $0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$181,581.00

$181,581.00

(S)

(A)

(P)

(U)

(T)

NAPERVILLE, IL 60540

PATRICK HARRISON

905 SHILOH CIR

Pgs. 1-5No Liability; 

Claims seek 

recovery of 

amounts for which 

the Debtors are not 

liable

Motors 

Liquidation 

Company

49582 $0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$110,349.00

$110,349.00

(S)

(A)

(P)

(U)

(T)

BEULAH, MI 49617

PEPPER MERL L

PO BOX 445

8500 FAIRWAY DR

Pgs. 1-5No Liability; 

Claims seek 

recovery of 

amounts for which 

the Debtors are not 

liable

Motors 

Liquidation 

Company

38399 $0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$66,220.00

$66,220.00

(S)

(A)

(P)

(U)

(T)

SAINT ANN, MO 63074

PONDER, ROBERT H

4512 SAINT LEO LN

Pgs. 1-5No Liability; 

Claims seek 

recovery of 

amounts for which 

the Debtors are not 

liable

Motors 

Liquidation 

Company

63175 $0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$38,943.00

$38,943.00

(S)

(A)

(P)

(U)

(T)

TROY, MI 48098

RICHARD ALAGNA

4559 WINTERGREEN DR

Pgs. 1-5No Liability; 

Claims seek 

recovery of 

amounts for which 

the Debtors are not 

liable

Motors 

Liquidation 

Company

44483 $0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$131,958.00

$131,958.00

(S)

(A)

(P)

(U)

(T)

CARMEL, IN 46033

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

RICHARD BOTHWELL

11110 MOSS DR

Pgs. 1-5No Liability; 

Claims seek 

recovery of 

amounts for which 

the Debtors are not 

liable

Motors 

Liquidation 

Company

62830 $0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$132,465.00

$132,465.00

(S)

(A)

(P)

(U)

(T)

ROCHESTER HILLS, MI 48306

RICHARD POMPA

3652 EDINBORGH DR

Pgs. 1-5No Liability; 

Claims seek 

recovery of 

amounts for which 

the Debtors are not 

liable

Motors 

Liquidation 

Company

Page 12
(1)  In the "Claim Amount and Priority" column, (S) = secured claim, (A) = administrative expense claim, (P) = priority claim, (U) 

= unsecured claim and (T) = total claim. The amounts listed are taken directly from the proofs of claim, and thus replicate any 

mathematical errors on the proofs of claim. Where the claim amount is zero, unliquidated, unidentified, or otherwise cannot be 

determined, the amount listed is "0.00".

(2)  Claims on the exhibit are sorted in alphabetical order based on the creditor name as listed on proof of claim form.



Exhibit A116th Omnibus Objection Motors Liquidation Company, et al.

Case No. 09-50026 (REG),  Jointly Administered

CLAIMS TO BE DISALLOWED AND EXPUNGED

Name and Address of Claimant Claim # Debtor Grounds For 

Objection

Objection Page 

Reference

Claim Amount and 

Priority (1) 

62886 $0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$21,717.00

$21,717.00

(S)

(A)

(P)

(U)

(T)

WARREN, OH 44484

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

ROBERT E TUCKER

314 WESTCHESTER DR SE

Pgs. 1-5No Liability; 

Claims seek 

recovery of 

amounts for which 

the Debtors are not 

liable

Motors 

Liquidation 

Company

62887 $0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$55,000.00

$55,000.00

(S)

(A)

(P)

(U)

(T)

WARREN, OH 44484

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

ROBERT E TUCKER

314 WESTCHESTER DR SE

Pgs. 1-5No Liability; 

Claims seek 

recovery of 

amounts for which 

the Debtors are not 

liable

Motors 

Liquidation 

Company

44244 $0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$76,095.00

$76,095.00

(S)

(A)

(P)

(U)

(T)

BRETHREN, MI 49619

RONALD E RUSSELL

3160 HIGHBRIDGE RD

Pgs. 1-5No Liability; 

Claims seek 

recovery of 

amounts for which 

the Debtors are not 

liable

Motors 

Liquidation 

Company

60470 $0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$161,913.00

$161,913.00

(S)

(A)

(P)

(U)

(T)

LAKE ORION, MI 48360

RONALD HERRON

2663 SOLAR DR

Pgs. 1-5No Liability; 

Claims seek 

recovery of 

amounts for which 

the Debtors are not 

liable

Motors 

Liquidation 

Company

39107 $0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$60,432.00

$60,432.00

(S)

(A)

(P)

(U)

(T)

AU GRES, MI 48703

RONALD NEAHUSAN

3836 E MICHIGAN AVE

Pgs. 1-5No Liability; 

Claims seek 

recovery of 

amounts for which 

the Debtors are not 

liable

Motors 

Liquidation 

Company

Page 13
(1)  In the "Claim Amount and Priority" column, (S) = secured claim, (A) = administrative expense claim, (P) = priority claim, (U) 

= unsecured claim and (T) = total claim. The amounts listed are taken directly from the proofs of claim, and thus replicate any 

mathematical errors on the proofs of claim. Where the claim amount is zero, unliquidated, unidentified, or otherwise cannot be 

determined, the amount listed is "0.00".

(2)  Claims on the exhibit are sorted in alphabetical order based on the creditor name as listed on proof of claim form.



Exhibit A116th Omnibus Objection Motors Liquidation Company, et al.

Case No. 09-50026 (REG),  Jointly Administered

CLAIMS TO BE DISALLOWED AND EXPUNGED

Name and Address of Claimant Claim # Debtor Grounds For 

Objection

Objection Page 

Reference

Claim Amount and 

Priority (1) 

39108 $0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$62,540.00

$62,540.00

(S)

(A)

(P)

(U)

(T)

AU GRES, MI 48703

RONALD NEAHUSAN

3836 E MICHIGAN AVE

Pgs. 1-5No Liability; 

Claims seek 

recovery of 

amounts for which 

the Debtors are not 

liable

Motors 

Liquidation 

Company

50658 $0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$88,500.00

$88,500.00

(S)

(A)

(P)

(U)

(T)

DAYTON, OH 45415

RUFF, EDWARD C

6451 LAVON CT

Pgs. 1-5No Liability; 

Claims seek 

recovery of 

amounts for which 

the Debtors are not 

liable

Motors 

Liquidation 

Company

62316 $0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$83,239.00

$83,239.00

(S)

(A)

(P)

(U)

(T)

BURLINGTON, CT 06013

RUSSELL ROBERT W

AND MARGARET G RUSSELL

20 BURLWOOD DR

Pgs. 1-5No Liability; 

Claims seek 

recovery of 

amounts for which 

the Debtors are not 

liable

Motors 

Liquidation 

Company

63309 $0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$47,937.00

$47,937.00

(S)

(A)

(P)

(U)

(T)

CLARKSTON, MI 48346

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

SAMUEL F LANPHER

5842 HUMMINGBIRD LN

Pgs. 1-5No Liability; 

Claims seek 

recovery of 

amounts for which 

the Debtors are not 

liable

Motors 

Liquidation 

Company

62682 $0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$80,465.00

$80,465.00

(S)

(A)

(P)

(U)

(T)

MOREHEAD CITY, NC 28557

SHARON L FRENCH

4300 WARD DR

Pgs. 1-5No Liability; 

Claims seek 

recovery of 

amounts for which 

the Debtors are not 

liable

Motors 

Liquidation 

Company

61823 $0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$47,709.00

$47,709.00

(S)

(A)

(P)

(U)

(T)

INDIANAPOLIS, IN 46214

SHULTHEIS, JOHN D

3350 SALT LAKE RD

Pgs. 1-5No Liability; 

Claims seek 

recovery of 

amounts for which 

the Debtors are not 

liable

Motors 

Liquidation 

Company

Page 14
(1)  In the "Claim Amount and Priority" column, (S) = secured claim, (A) = administrative expense claim, (P) = priority claim, (U) 

= unsecured claim and (T) = total claim. The amounts listed are taken directly from the proofs of claim, and thus replicate any 

mathematical errors on the proofs of claim. Where the claim amount is zero, unliquidated, unidentified, or otherwise cannot be 

determined, the amount listed is "0.00".

(2)  Claims on the exhibit are sorted in alphabetical order based on the creditor name as listed on proof of claim form.



Exhibit A116th Omnibus Objection Motors Liquidation Company, et al.

Case No. 09-50026 (REG),  Jointly Administered

CLAIMS TO BE DISALLOWED AND EXPUNGED

Name and Address of Claimant Claim # Debtor Grounds For 

Objection

Objection Page 

Reference

Claim Amount and 

Priority (1) 

61952 $0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$59,147.00

$59,147.00

(S)

(A)

(P)

(U)

(T)

ROCHESTER HILLS, MI 48306

ST PETER THOMAS G

1078 CLOPTON BRIDGE DR

Pgs. 1-5No Liability; 

Claims seek 

recovery of 

amounts for which 

the Debtors are not 

liable

Motors 

Liquidation 

Company

61951 $0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$86,250.00

$86,250.00

(S)

(A)

(P)

(U)

(T)

ROCHESTER HILLS, MI 48306

ST PETER, THOMAS G

1078 CLOPTON BRIDGE DR

Pgs. 1-5No Liability; 

Claims seek 

recovery of 

amounts for which 

the Debtors are not 

liable

Motors 

Liquidation 

Company

62125 $0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$127,200.00

$127,200.00

(S)

(A)

(P)

(U)

(T)

WATERFORD, MI 48329

THOMAS BROWN

4861 SHORELINE BLVD

Pgs. 1-5No Liability; 

Claims seek 

recovery of 

amounts for which 

the Debtors are not 

liable

Motors 

Liquidation 

Company

61955 $0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$130,000.00

$130,000.00

(S)

(A)

(P)

(U)

(T)

ORTONVILLE, MI 48462

THOMAS HUPPERTZ

843 MAPLE RD

Pgs. 1-5No Liability; 

Claims seek 

recovery of 

amounts for which 

the Debtors are not 

liable

Motors 

Liquidation 

Company

62111 $0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$657,948.04

$657,948.04

(S)

(A)

(P)

(U)

(T)

FORT MYERS, FL 33912

THOMAS JARVIS

14562 NEW HAMPTON PL

Pgs. 1-5No Liability; 

Claims seek 

recovery of 

amounts for which 

the Debtors are not 

liable

Motors 

Liquidation 

Company

61152 $0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$61,615.00

$61,615.00

(S)

(A)

(P)

(U)

(T)

BRISTOL, CT 06010

WAGENKNECHT, WILLIAM B

88 FOX DEN RD

Pgs. 1-5No Liability; 

Claims seek 

recovery of 

amounts for which 

the Debtors are not 

liable

Motors 

Liquidation 

Company

Page 15
(1)  In the "Claim Amount and Priority" column, (S) = secured claim, (A) = administrative expense claim, (P) = priority claim, (U) 

= unsecured claim and (T) = total claim. The amounts listed are taken directly from the proofs of claim, and thus replicate any 

mathematical errors on the proofs of claim. Where the claim amount is zero, unliquidated, unidentified, or otherwise cannot be 

determined, the amount listed is "0.00".

(2)  Claims on the exhibit are sorted in alphabetical order based on the creditor name as listed on proof of claim form.



Exhibit A116th Omnibus Objection Motors Liquidation Company, et al.

Case No. 09-50026 (REG),  Jointly Administered

CLAIMS TO BE DISALLOWED AND EXPUNGED

Name and Address of Claimant Claim # Debtor Grounds For 

Objection

Objection Page 

Reference

Claim Amount and 

Priority (1) 

62215 $0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$146,778.00

$146,778.00

(S)

(A)

(P)

(U)

(T)

BALL GROUND, GA 30107

WARD MELZOW

8835 SADDLE TRL

Pgs. 1-5No Liability; 

Claims seek 

recovery of 

amounts for which 

the Debtors are not 

liable

Motors 

Liquidation 

Company

45986 $0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$137,633.00

$137,633.00

(S)

(A)

(P)

(U)

(T)

OSCODA, MI 48750

WILLIAM H BACHMAN

5150 BACHMAN RD

Pgs. 1-5No Liability; 

Claims seek 

recovery of 

amounts for which 

the Debtors are not 

liable

Motors 

Liquidation 

Company

61313 $0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$86,094.00

$86,094.00

(S)

(A)

(P)

(U)

(T)

NAPLES, FL 34116

WILLIAM J MESLER

3652 RECREATION LN

Pgs. 1-5No Liability; 

Claims seek 

recovery of 

amounts for which 

the Debtors are not 

liable

Motors 

Liquidation 

Company

62740 $0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$101,599.00

$101,599.00

(S)

(A)

(P)

(U)

(T)

VENICE, FL 34293

WILSON, KAREN A

4430 CORSO VENETIA BLVD

UNIT A

Pgs. 1-5No Liability; 

Claims seek 

recovery of 

amounts for which 

the Debtors are not 

liable

Motors 

Liquidation 

Company

93 $0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$19,088,478.43

$19,088,478.43

(S)

(A)

(P)

(U)

(T)

CLAIMS TO BE DISALLOWED AND EXPUNGED

Page 16
(1)  In the "Claim Amount and Priority" column, (S) = secured claim, (A) = administrative expense claim, (P) = priority claim, (U) 

= unsecured claim and (T) = total claim. The amounts listed are taken directly from the proofs of claim, and thus replicate any 

mathematical errors on the proofs of claim. Where the claim amount is zero, unliquidated, unidentified, or otherwise cannot be 

determined, the amount listed is "0.00".

(2)  Claims on the exhibit are sorted in alphabetical order based on the creditor name as listed on proof of claim form.



Exhibit A116th Omnibus Objection Motors Liquidation Company, et al.

Case No. 09-50026 (REG),  Jointly Administered

OBJECTION ADJOURNED to 4/26/2011 at 9:45 a.m.

Name and Address of Claimant Claim # Debtor Grounds For 

Objection

Objection Page 

Reference

Claim Amount and 

Priority (1) 

43262 $0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$130,402.00

$130,402.00

(S)

(A)

(P)

(U)

(T)

STERLING HEIGHTS, MI 48314

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

DON SIEFKES

42541 SADDLE LANE

Pgs. 1-5No Liability; 

Claims seek 

recovery of 

amounts for which 

the Debtors are not 

liable

Motors 

Liquidation 

Company

61564 $0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$833,499.64

$833,499.64

(S)

(A)

(P)

(U)

(T)

WATERFORD, MI 48329

JERRY IMBODEN 

4001 LAKEWOOD DR

Pgs. 1-5No Liability; 

Claims seek 

recovery of 

amounts for which 

the Debtors are not 

liable

Motors 

Liquidation 

Company

38358 $0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$223,107.00

$223,107.00

(S)

(A)

(P)

(U)

(T)

GROSSE POINTE PARK, MI 48230

RICHARD MCMANAMA

1033 DEVONSHIRE RD

Pgs. 1-5No Liability; 

Claims seek 

recovery of 

amounts for which 

the Debtors are not 

liable

Motors 

Liquidation 

Company

62183 $0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$1,220,738.00

$1,220,738.00

(S)

(A)

(P)

(U)

(T)

TRAVERSE CITY, MI 49686

SCHAAFSMA FREERK J

14690 MAPLETON LN

Pgs. 1-5No Liability; 

Claims seek 

recovery of 

amounts for which 

the Debtors are not 

liable

Motors 

Liquidation 

Company

62184 $0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$637,548.00

$637,548.00

(S)

(A)

(P)

(U)

(T)

TRAVERSE CITY, MI 49686

SCHAAFSMA FREERK J

14690 MAPLETON LN

Pgs. 1-5No Liability; 

Claims seek 

recovery of 

amounts for which 

the Debtors are not 

liable

Motors 

Liquidation 

Company

62182 $0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$35,329.00

$35,329.00

(S)

(A)

(P)

(U)

(T)

TRAVERSE CITY, MI 49686

SCHAAFSMA, FREERK J

14690 MAPLETON LN

Pgs. 1-5No Liability; 

Claims seek 

recovery of 

amounts for which 

the Debtors are not 

liable

Motors 

Liquidation 

Company

Page 17
(1)  In the "Claim Amount and Priority" column, (S) = secured claim, (A) = administrative expense claim, (P) = priority claim, (U) 

= unsecured claim and (T) = total claim. The amounts listed are taken directly from the proofs of claim, and thus replicate any 

mathematical errors on the proofs of claim. Where the claim amount is zero, unliquidated, unidentified, or otherwise cannot be 

determined, the amount listed is "0.00".

(2)  Claims on the exhibit are sorted in alphabetical order based on the creditor name as listed on proof of claim form.



Exhibit A116th Omnibus Objection Motors Liquidation Company, et al.

Case No. 09-50026 (REG),  Jointly Administered

OBJECTION ADJOURNED to 4/26/2011 at 9:45 a.m.

Name and Address of Claimant Claim # Debtor Grounds For 

Objection

Objection Page 

Reference

Claim Amount and 

Priority (1) 

62599 $0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$134,992.00

$134,992.00

(S)

(A)

(P)

(U)

(T)

BREWSTER, MA 02631

WILLIAM D SCOTT

71 BITTERSWEET DR

Pgs. 1-5No Liability; 

Claims seek 

recovery of 

amounts for which 

the Debtors are not 

liable

Motors 

Liquidation 

Company

7 $0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$3,215,615.64

$3,215,615.64

(S)

(A)

(P)

(U)

(T)

OBJECTION ADJOURNED

Page 18
(1)  In the "Claim Amount and Priority" column, (S) = secured claim, (A) = administrative expense claim, (P) = priority claim, (U) 

= unsecured claim and (T) = total claim. The amounts listed are taken directly from the proofs of claim, and thus replicate any 

mathematical errors on the proofs of claim. Where the claim amount is zero, unliquidated, unidentified, or otherwise cannot be 

determined, the amount listed is "0.00".

(2)  Claims on the exhibit are sorted in alphabetical order based on the creditor name as listed on proof of claim form.


